‘ Flood to Abram ‘ Creation to Flood

Abraham, Isaac, & Ishmael

Genesis

2:1-3
2:4-25

3

4:1-16
4:17-24
4:25-5:32

6:1-8
6:9-8:19
8:20-9:29

10
11:1-19
11:10-32

12:1-9
12:10-20

13:1-18
14:1-16
14:17-24

15:1-21
16:1-16

17:1-14
17-15-18:19

18:20-19:29

19:30-38
20:1-18
21:1-7
21:8-21

21:22-34
22:1-24

23:1-20
24:1-67
25:1-11
25:12-18

Genesis Lesson Plan

Subject

Creation
God Rests on the Seventh Day
Creation of Man and Woman (detail)

The Fall of Man and Curse of Sin

Murder of Abel by Cain
Cain’s Descendants

Adam’s Descendants Through Seth to Noah

Corruption of the Earth (the Nephilim)
The Great Flood
Covenant with Noah (rainbow)

Descendants of Noah (table of nations)
Tower of Babel
Descendants of Shem to Abram

Call of Abram from Ur to Canaan
Abram & Saria in Egypt (lie to Pharaoh)

Abram’s Return from Egypt
Abram Rescues Lot
Abram Blessed by Melchizedek

Covenant with Abram (promise of Isaac)
Birth of Ishmael (Abram & Hagar)

Abram Renamed Abraham (circumecision)
God Reiterates Promise of Isaac

Destruction of Sodom & Gomorrah

Lot’s Incest with His Daughters
Abraham Lies to Abimelech About Sarah
Birth of Isaac

God Rescues Hagar & Ishmael

Abraham’s Covenant with the Philistines
God Calls Abraham to Sacrifice Isaac

Sarah’s Death

Isaac Marries Rebekah

Abraham’s Death and Sons by Keturah
Genealogy of Ishmael

Cross Reference/Quote

Romans 5:12-21

Luke 11:51, Hebrews 11:4 & 12:24
1 Chronicles 1:1-4, Luke 3:36-38
Hebrews 11:7

1 Peter 3:20

Luke 17:26-27

1 Chronicles 1:5-27

1 Chronicles 1:17-27, Luke 3:34-36

Acts 7:2-5

Hebrews 7:1-2

Hebrews 11:8-10

Exodus 12:43-13:2

Hebrews 13:2, Matthew 11:23-24, Luke

17:28-32

Hebrews 11:11
Galatians 4:21-30

Hebrews 11:17-19

1 Chronicles 1:32-33
1 Chronicles 1:29-31




Isaac, Jacob, & Esau

Genesis

25:19-28
25:29-34
26:1-33

26:34-27:41
27:42-28:5
28:6-9

28:10-22
29:1-30

20:31-30:24
30:25-43

31:1-55
32:1-21
32:22-32
33:1-20

34:1-31
35:1-15
35:16-20

35:21-29
36:1-43

Genesis Lesson Plan

Subject

Birth of Esau & Jacob
Esau Sells His Birthright to Jacob
Isaac Lives with the Philistines

Jacob Deceives Isaac to Get Esau’s Blessing
Jacob Flees from Esau to Paddan-aram
Esau Marries Ishmael’s Daughter

Jacob Dreams of Ladder to Heaven
Jacob Serves Laban for Leah and Rachel

Jacob’s Children Born in Padan-aram
Jacob’s Prosperity in Padan-aram

Jacob Leaves Padan-aram for Canaan
Jacob Prepares to in Fear Meet Esau
Jacob Wrestles with God

Jacob Meets Esau Then Returns to Canaan

Rape of Dinah & Revenge of Her Brothers
God Blesses Jacob & Renames Him Israel
Birth of Benjamin & Death of Rachel

Death of Isaac
Genealogy of Esau

Cross Reference/Quote

Hebrews 12:16

Hebrews 12:17

1 Chronicles 1 35-42

37:1-11
37:12-36

38:1-30

39:1-23
40:1-23

41:1-36
41:37-57
42:1-38
43:1-34

44:1-34
45:1-28

46:1-47:12
47:13-27

47:28-31
48:1-22
49:1-27

Joseph’s Dreams
Joseph Sold into Slavery in Egypt

Harlotry of Tamar with Judah

Joseph Imprisoned by Potiphar
Joseph Interprets Prisoners’ Dreams

Joseph Interprets Pharaoh’s Dreams
Pharoah Makes Joseph 21d Over Egypt

Joseph’s Brothers’ First Trip to Egypt
Joseph’s Brothers Bring Benjamin to Egypt

Joseph Tests His Brothers
Joseph Reveals Himself to His Brothers

Jacob & Israelites Come to Settle in Egypt
Joseph Administers Egypt During Famine

Joseph Promises Not to Bury Jacob in Egypt
Jacob Blesses Joseph’s Sons
Jacob Blesses His Sons

Hebrews 11:21

49:28-50:14
50:15-21
50:22-26

Jacob’s Death and Burial in Canaan
Joseph Reassures His Brothers
Joseph’s Death

Hebrews 11:22




