## **Genesis** Lesson Plan

	Genesis	Subject	Cross Reference/Quote
<b>Creation to Flood</b>	1 2:1-3 2:4-25	Creation God Rests on the Seventh Day Creation of Man and Woman (detail)	
	3	The Fall of Man and Curse of Sin	Romans 5:12-21
	4:1-16 4:17-24 4:25-5:32	Murder of Abel by Cain Cain's Descendants Adam's Descendants Through Seth to Noah	Luke 11:51, Hebrews 11:4 & 12:24 1 Chronicles 1:1-4, Luke 3:36-38
Flood to Abram	6:1-8 6:9-8:19 8:20-9:29	Corruption of the Earth (the Nephilim) The Great Flood Covenant with Noah (rainbow)	Hebrews 11:7 1 Peter 3:20 Luke 17:26-27
	10 11:1-19 11:10-32	Descendants of Noah (table of nations) Tower of Babel Descendants of Shem to Abram	1 Chronicles 1:5-27 1 Chronicles 1:17-27, Luke 3:34-36
Abraham, Isaac, & Ishmael	12:1-9 12:10-20	Call of Abram from Ur to Canaan Abram & Saria in Egypt (lie to Pharaoh)	Acts 7:2-5
	13:1-18 14:1-16 14:17-24	Abram's Return from Egypt Abram Rescues Lot Abram Blessed by Melchizedek	Hebrews 7:1-2
	15:1-21 16:1-16	Covenant with Abram (promise of Isaac) Birth of Ishmael (Abram & Hagar)	Hebrews 11:8-10
	17:1-14 17-15-18:19	Abram Renamed Abraham (circumcision) God Reiterates Promise of Isaac	Exodus 12:43-13:2
	18:20-19:29	Destruction of Sodom & Gomorrah	Hebrews 13:2, Matthew 11:23-24, Luke 17:28-32
	19:30-38 20:1-18 21:1-7 21:8-21	Lot's Incest with His Daughters Abraham Lies to Abimelech About Sarah Birth of Isaac God Rescues Hagar & Ishmael	Hebrews 11:11 Galatians 4:21-30
	21:22-34 22:1-24	Abraham's Covenant with the Philistines God Calls Abraham to Sacrifice Isaac	Hebrews 11:17-19
	23:1-20 24:1-67 25:1-11 25:12-18	Sarah's Death Isaac Marries Rebekah Abraham's Death and Sons by Keturah Genealogy of Ishmael	1 Chronicles 1:32-33 1 Chronicles 1:29-31

## **Genesis** Lesson Plan

	Genesis	Subject	Cross Reference/Quote
Isaac, Jacob, & Esau	25:19-28 25:29-34 26:1-33	Birth of Esau & Jacob Esau Sells His Birthright to Jacob Isaac Lives with the Philistines	Hebrews 12:16
	26:34-27:41 27:42-28:5 28:6-9	Jacob Deceives Isaac to Get Esau's Blessing Jacob Flees from Esau to Paddan-aram Esau Marries Ishmael's Daughter	Hebrews 12:17
	28:10-22 29:1-30	Jacob Dreams of Ladder to Heaven Jacob Serves Laban for Leah and Rachel	
	29:31-30:24 30:25-43	Jacob's Children Born in Padan-aram Jacob's Prosperity in Padan-aram	
	31:1-55 32:1-21 32:22-32 33:1-20	Jacob Leaves Padan-aram for Canaan Jacob Prepares to in Fear Meet Esau Jacob Wrestles with God Jacob Meets Esau Then Returns to Canaan	
	34:1-31 35:1-15 35:16-20	Rape of Dinah & Revenge of Her Brothers God Blesses Jacob & Renames Him Israel Birth of Benjamin & Death of Rachel	
	35:21-29 36:1-43	Death of Isaac Genealogy of Esau	1 Chronicles 1 35-42
Joseph	37:1-11 37:12-36	Joseph's Dreams Joseph Sold into Slavery in Egypt	
	38:1-30	Harlotry of Tamar with Judah	
	39:1-23 40:1-23	Joseph Imprisoned by Potiphar Joseph Interprets Prisoners' Dreams	
	41:1-36 41:37-57	Joseph Interprets Pharaoh's Dreams Pharoah Makes Joseph 2 <sup>nd</sup> Over Egypt	
	42:1-38 43:1-34	Joseph's Brothers' First Trip to Egypt Joseph's Brothers Bring Benjamin to Egypt	
	44:1-34 45:1-28	Joseph Tests His Brothers Joseph Reveals Himself to His Brothers	
	46:1-47:12 47:13-27	Jacob & Israelites Come to Settle in Egypt Joseph Administers Egypt During Famine	
	47:28-31 48:1-22 49:1-27	Joseph Promises Not to Bury Jacob in Egypt Jacob Blesses Joseph's Sons Jacob Blesses His Sons	Hebrews 11:21
	49:28-50:14 50:15-21 50:22-26	Jacob's Death and Burial in Canaan Joseph Reassures His Brothers Joseph's Death	Hebrews 11:22